09-01-2004



To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mikio SASAGAWA	Name: Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Execution Dates: August 13, 2004	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	No. 240 Nekanima Kanagawa
3. Nature of Conveyance:	No. 210 Nakanuma, Kanagawa Minami-Ashigara-Shi
X Assignment Merger	JAPAN
Security Agreement Change of Name	l av
	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
NEW	2. 7 2.5.11 7.6.(0)
Additional numbers attache	12 Tyes Ty No
Additional numbers attached	
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	fr Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.4
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account x Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 City: Falls Church	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 City: Falls Church	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 City: Falls Church State: VA zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 Email Address: 9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael K. Mutter BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1259-0261PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22040-0747 Phone Number: (703) 205-8000 Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 26, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015736 FRAME: 0518

Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Mikio SASAGAWA Saitama, Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

VIDEO OUTPUTTING METHOD AND DEVICE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Whereas, Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. 210, Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Whereas, I/We Mikio SASAGAWA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Saitama,

Mileio Sasagana 2004, 8,13

Japan

on

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT

REEL: 015736 FRAME: 0519

Signed and sealed at